
Rates valid 1 January to 31 December 2020
bookings@mackerelislands.com.au
+61 (0)8 9184 6444  

2020 Products & Pricing

Thevenard Island Accommodation

Terms & Conditions Apply 
Rates are valid per room per night in AUD, inclusive of GST and are subject to availability. Infants up to 2 years old stay free. Cots and highchairs are free of charge, available by request.
 

Cancellation & Deposit Policy 
A 25% deposit is required upon booking. Full balance of the payment of your holiday is due 28 days prior to arrival. If for some reason you need to cancel your holiday, Mackerel Islands 
require 28 days prior notice to issue a refund less 10% administration fee of monies paid. Guests cancelling after the 28 day period will not be issued with a refund.

www.mackerelislands.com.au

www.onslowbeachresort.com.au

Plaka Boat Hire $240 per day incl fuel

Kayak Hire $25 half day
$50 full day

SUP/Stand Up Paddle Board Hire $30 half day
$60 full day

Body Board Hire (With Underwater 

Viewing Panels) $10 per day

Snorkel Set Hire $10 per day

Fishing Rod Hire $20 per day

Beach Cricket & Volleyball Free

Activities - Thevenard Is.

The gateway to the Mackerel Islands

Why not stay a night or two?

Direction Island Accommodation

Room Type Maximum Occupancy
Base Rate

20 Mar - 31 Oct
Base Rate

1 Nov - 19 Mar

2 Bedroom Beach Shack 8 people
$440 per night (2 people)

Additional adult/child $60 pp 
per night

Closed

Room Type Maximum Occupancy
Base Rate

20 Mar - 31 Oct
Base Rate 

1 Nov - 19 Mar

2 Bedroom Beachfront Cabin 4 people $440 per night $320 per night

3 Bedroom Beachfront Cabin 6 people $660 per night $480 per night

Island Transfers (Return) - Onslow-Mackerel Islands
Bookings Essential

$90 pp - adults 
$60 pp - children 3-12 years 

Free - infants 0-2 years

Scenic Air Transfers - Via Exmouth or Karratha Available on request (08) 9184 6444

Boat Moorings $10 per boat per night

Parking (Secure) - Onslow Mainland
Car or motorhome/campervan - $10 per night 

Car & boat trailer - $15 per night
Car & towed caravan - $15 per night

Getting Here

Fishing Charter (Full Day, Ex Thevenard)
$350 pp own line 

$500 2ppl share line 
$130 pp observer

Fishing Charter (Full Day, Ex Onslow)
$395 pp own line 

$545 2ppl share line 
$130 pp observer

Sunset 4WD Tour (2 Hours, All Year) $20 per adult 
Free for children

Turtle Tour (2 Hours, November-March) $10 per adult
Free for children

Whale Watching (45 Mins, July-August) Included in your Island 
Transfers

Bird Watching (All Year) Free Self-Guided

Tours - Thevenard Is.


